

**Keyera Corp.**  
**Supplementary Data Summary**  
**3Q22**

	2022			2021			
	Q3	Q2	Q1	Q4	Q3	Q2	Q1
<b>Gathering and Processing</b>							
Gross Processing Throughput (mmcf/d)	1,604	1,529	1,513	1,517	1,471	1,448	1,402
Net Processing Throughput (mmcf/d)	1,378	1,300	1,311	1,281	1,246	1,218	1,193
Operating Margin - G&P (\$MM)	90	89	77	82	77	86	79
Unrealized Gain/(Loss) included in G&P Operating Margin (\$MM)	1	1	-	-	-	-	-
Realized Margin <sup>1</sup> - G&P (\$MM)	89	88	77	81	76	86	79
<b>Liquids Infrastructure</b>							
Gross Processing Throughput (mmbbl/d)	167	180	186	162	110	146	154
Net Processing Throughput (mmbbl/d)	79	80	91	81	69	75	85
Operating Margin - Liquids Infrastructure (\$MM)	103	99	105	110	99	96	104
Unrealized Gain/(Loss) included in Liquids Infrastructure Operating Margin (\$MM)	2	2	-	-	1	-	-
Realized Margin <sup>1</sup> - Liquids Infrastructure (\$MM)	101	98	105	110	98	96	105
<b>Marketing</b>							
Sales Volume (mmbbl/d)	159	165	195	201	150	146	174
Operating Margin - Marketing (\$MM)	124	170	92	152	56	52	53
Unrealized Gain/(Loss) included in Marketing Operating Margin (\$MM)	41	8	(11)	28	(3)	(27)	(8)
Realized Margin <sup>1</sup> - Marketing (\$MM)	84	162	103	124	59	79	61
<b>Corporate</b>							
Maintenance Capital (\$MM)	34	27	7	16	8	22	4
Growth Capital (\$MM)	194	182	244	191	136	80	48
Acquisitions (\$MM)	-	-	-	-	-	11	-

Note:

<sup>1</sup> Realized margin is not a standard measure under Generally Accepted Accounting Principles ("GAAP") and therefore, may not be comparable to similar measures reported by other entities. The most directly comparable GAAP measure in the Consolidated Financial Statements is operating margin. The reconciliation of realized margin to operating margin by segment has been included above. Refer to the sections titled "Segmented Results of Operations" and "Non-GAAP and Other Financial Measures" of the most recent Management's Discussion and Analysis.